
COASTAL EMPIRE FINAL RESULTS #6
6/9/2019 

TOTAL REGISTERED: 62, WITH TIMES: 62
AS - A Street - Entries:9 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff
1 AS 3 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 DNF 44.700(1) DNF 46.321(2) 41.972 44.980(1) &nbsp 41.972  
2 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.764 43.273 44.730(1) 44.858(1) 42.443 42.191 &nbsp 42.191 (0.219)
3 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.413 47.002(2) 43.627 45.135(1) 43.479 DNF &nbsp 43.413 (1.222)
4 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 47.427 48.298(2) 46.483(1) 44.389 43.424 48.612(1) &nbsp 43.424 (0.011)
5 AS 125 Eric Siegenthaler 2014 Porsche Cayman S 46.802 45.446 44.304 44.594 43.923 55.040 &nbsp 43.923 (0.499)
6 AS 25 Jordan Mance 2014 Porsche Cayman S 46.243 DNF 44.938 44.127 44.385 44.195 &nbsp 44.127 (0.204)
7 AS 8 Anthony Williams 2017 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 DNF 48.087 47.589 47.113 45.917 45.660 &nbsp 45.660 (1.533)
8 AS 1 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 52.333 51.600 50.460 50.292 49.296 49.396 &nbsp 49.296 (3.636)
9 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 59.962 52.533 53.818 51.293 50.201 &nbsp 50.201 (0.905)

BS - B Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 BS 1 Niki Rowland 2016 Audi TT-S 63.864 55.703 55.478 53.982 53.341 53.665 &nbsp 53.341  

CS - C Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.503 44.387 43.715 44.022 43.309 43.257 &nbsp 43.257  
2 CS 3 Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 45.612 47.150(1) 44.972 44.135 44.069 43.487 &nbsp 43.487 (0.230)
3 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 51.076 45.592 45.222 44.144 44.430 43.488 &nbsp 43.488 (0.001)
4 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 DNF 50.024 48.289 46.652 46.267 45.725 &nbsp 45.725 (2.237)
5 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 49.155 57.789 48.877 48.506 47.534 50.329(1) &nbsp 47.534 (1.809)

DS - D Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 DS 92 Jared Rowland 2008 BMW 328i 51.173 48.198 47.763 46.150 47.918 48.479(1) &nbsp 46.150  
2 DS 86 Chi Kwong Toyota GT86 DNF 49.061 50.289(1) 50.466 56.048 48.777 &nbsp 48.777 (2.627)

ES - E Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 43.448 43.067 46.446(2) 44.814(1) 43.092 42.998 &nbsp 42.998  
2 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 47.918 46.610 46.972 46.372 45.976 47.837(1) &nbsp 45.976 (2.978)
3 ES 97 Jonathan Oppenheim 1997 Mazda 56.564(1) 54.899(1) 50.364 52.058(1) 52.846(1) 51.943 &nbsp 50.364 (4.388)
4 ES 197 Marcus Lo 1997 Mazda Miata MX-5 DNF 55.651 54.100 52.749 51.773 DNF &nbsp 51.773 (1.409)

FS - F Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 FS 1 Grey Minshew 13 BMW M3 46.899 DNF 47.923(1) 45.144 47.432(1) 45.735 &nbsp 45.144  
2 FS 13 Carlton Greene 2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS DNF 56.032 53.172 51.485 52.946 51.340 &nbsp 51.340 (6.196)

GS - G Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 49.120 47.848 47.395 47.768 46.474 49.418(1) &nbsp 46.474  

HS - H Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 HS 4 Bo Rogers 2019 Honda Civic Sport touring 53.244 52.613 50.781 49.544 50.273 49.746 &nbsp 49.544  
2 HS 37 Matthew Albanese 2001 BMW 740i 56.650 DNF 51.859 52.612(1) DNF 50.134 &nbsp 50.134 (0.590)

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 STS 1 David Benda Jr. Mitsubishi Spyder DNF 51.966 53.352(1) 51.030 50.014 DNF &nbsp 50.014  
2 STS 11 David Benda Mitsubishi Spyder DNF 61.657(2) 58.264(1) 55.468 55.092(1) 55.510(1) &nbsp 55.092 (5.078)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 STX 127 Rj Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 61.207(3) DNF 49.491 DNF 46.697 49.999(1) DNF 46.697  
2 STX 727 Mike Burns 2016 Scion FR-S 58.203(1) DNF 50.837 48.092 46.931 &nbsp &nbsp 46.931 (0.234)
3 STX 156 Dan Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 55.562 54.711 53.688 52.257 51.698 50.862 &nbsp 50.862 (3.931)
4 STX 23 Patrick Hagains Subaru BRZ DNF DNF 56.003(1) 51.825 52.924(1) 54.551(2) &nbsp 51.825 (0.963)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata DNF 46.932 45.967 46.462(1) 44.159 45.246(1) &nbsp 44.159  
2 STR 25 Fernando Marquez Madza Miata 53.226(2) 46.434 45.268 47.240(1) DNF 44.296 &nbsp 44.296 (0.137)
3 STR 11 Hanbang Wang Honda S2000 DNF DNF 57.235 52.862 51.877 51.090 &nbsp 51.090 (6.794)
4 STR 14 Ryan Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 87.041(3) DNF 62.587(2) 72.020(1) 59.415(3) 52.789 55.603 52.789 (1.699)
5 STR 4 Sammy Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata DNF DNF 58.522 64.017 53.048 &nbsp &nbsp 53.048 (0.259)
6 STR 111 Jackson Li Honda S2000 94.671(1) DNF 61.208 62.861 DNF DNF &nbsp 61.208 (8.160)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 STU 910 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 45.484 44.998 45.250(1) 45.320(1) 43.541 42.932 &nbsp 42.932  
2 STU 1 Joseph Rowland 2015 Audi S4 49.131(1) 46.124 44.143 44.608 44.082 46.429(1) &nbsp 44.082 (1.150)
3 STU 787 Jim Senerth 2008 Porsche 911 carerra c4 51.160 50.313 48.205 47.276 DNF 46.342 &nbsp 46.342 (2.260)



4 STU 16 Nick Hall Subaru WRX 51.460 49.357 51.202(1) 48.588 47.515 DNF &nbsp 47.515 (1.173)
5 STU 34 Sam Mustafa Nissan 370z 53.756 57.145(1) 51.219 49.962 49.386 49.005 &nbsp 49.005 (1.490)
6 STU 90 Rebekah Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 61.088 59.231 59.886 59.418 58.110 &nbsp 58.110 (9.105)

BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 BSP 7 Landon Roberts Nissan 370z 59.341 58.844 DNF DNF 49.706 48.415 &nbsp 48.415  
2 BSP 1 Omar Afaneh 2007 Nissan 350Z 53.346 DNF 51.766 50.868 48.568 49.062 &nbsp 48.568 (0.153)

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CSP 9 Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 63.192(3) 52.401(1) DNF DNF 48.828 48.695(1) &nbsp 48.695  

DSP - D Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 DSP 7 Lateef Gittens 2015 Ford Mustang Ecoboost DNF 58.811 57.469 56.336 DNF 54.228 &nbsp 54.228  

FP - F Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 FP 7 Xavier Parker 1994 BMW 325i DNF DNF DNF 48.873(1) 48.324(1) 45.825 &nbsp 45.825  

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 SMF 11 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST DNF DNF 50.143(1) DNF 45.245 44.573 &nbsp 44.573  
2 SMF 007 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 57.346 49.235 47.384 50.721 46.550 46.513 &nbsp 46.513 (1.940)
3 SMF 71 Austin Matthews 2018 Ford Focus ST 57.459 50.472 52.652(1) 48.722 48.523 49.627(1) &nbsp 48.523 (2.010)
4 SMF 171 Jared Legg 2018 Ford Focus ST 54.811 52.455 53.475 51.234 51.005 50.168 &nbsp 50.168 (1.645)

SSM - Super Street Modified - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 SSM 19 Derrick Taylor FireSpray-31 Slave 1 47.295 47.646 47.293 45.973 45.520 DNF &nbsp 45.520  
2 SSM 9 Nishant Patel Nissan 350z 49.721(1) DNF 45.795 48.685(1) 45.802 45.526 &nbsp 45.526 (0.006)
3 SSM 91 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 50.148(1) 47.888 47.457 46.671 47.512 DNF &nbsp 46.671 (1.145)

N - Novice - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CS 13 Henry Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 49.083 47.344 46.235 49.399(2) 46.975 54.373 &nbsp 37.404  

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 49.013 47.228 48.416 46.522 DNF 47.595(1) &nbsp 46.522  
2 CAMT 89 Bradley Anderton 1989 Ford Mustang LX DNF 57.350 54.759 53.693(1) DNF 58.159 &nbsp 53.693 (7.171)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CAMC 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang DNF 52.424 50.784 DNF RRN 50.934(1) 50.295(1) 50.295  

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 54.181 51.498 50.076 49.555 47.860 46.425 &nbsp 46.425  
2 CAMS 13 Mark Kremer 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 DNF 52.179(1) 53.185(1) 48.131 48.436 49.001(1) &nbsp 48.131 (1.706)

 

 

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 41.972 AS 3 Joshua Sightler
Pax 33.925 ES 512 Justin Dantis
Street 41.972 AS 3 Joshua Sightler
Street Touring 42.932 STU 910 Dustin Sightler
Street Prepared 48.415 BSP 7 Landon Roberts
Prepared 45.825 FP 7 Xavier Parker

 

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

 

PAX TIME RESULTS

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 42.998 0.789 33.925 0.000 0.000
2 AS 3 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 41.972 0.817 34.291 0.366 0.366
3 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 42.191 0.817 34.470 0.179 0.545
4 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 43.257 0.809 34.995 0.525 1.069
5 CS 3 Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 43.487 0.809 35.181 0.186 1.256
6 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 43.488 0.809 35.182 0.001 1.256
7 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.413 0.817 35.468 0.287 1.543
8 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 43.424 0.817 35.477 0.009 1.552



9 STU 910 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 42.932 0.828 35.548 0.070 1.622
10 AS 125 Eric Siegenthaler 2014 Porsche Cayman S 43.923 0.817 35.885 0.337 1.960
11 AS 25 Jordan Mance 2014 Porsche Cayman S 44.127 0.817 36.052 0.167 2.126
12 FS 1 Grey Minshew 13 BMW M3 45.144 0.803 36.251 0.199 2.325
13 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 45.976 0.789 36.275 0.024 2.350
14 STU 1 Joseph Rowland 2015 Audi S4 44.082 0.828 36.500 0.225 2.574
15 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 44.159 0.827 36.519 0.020 2.594
16 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 46.474 0.788 36.622 0.102 2.696
17 STR 25 Fernando Marquez Madza Miata 44.296 0.827 36.633 0.011 2.707
18 DS 92 Jared Rowland 2008 BMW 328i 46.150 0.800 36.920 0.287 2.995
19 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 45.725 0.809 36.992 0.072 3.066
20 AS 8 Anthony Williams 2017 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 45.660 0.817 37.304 0.313 3.379
21 N 13 Henry Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 46.235 0.809 37.404 0.100 3.479
22 SMF 11 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST 44.573 0.841 37.486 0.082 3.560
23 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 46.522 0.812 37.776 0.290 3.850
24 STX 127 Rj Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 46.697 0.815 38.058 0.282 4.133
25 STX 727 Mike Burns 2016 Scion FR-S 46.931 0.815 38.249 0.191 4.323
26 STU 787 Jim Senerth 2008 Porsche 911 carerra c4 46.342 0.828 38.371 0.122 4.446
27 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 47.534 0.809 38.455 0.084 4.530
28 HS 4 Bo Rogers 2019 Honda Civic Sport touring 49.544 0.780 38.644 0.189 4.719
29 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 46.425 0.833 38.672 0.028 4.747
30 DS 86 Chi Kwong Toyota GT86 48.777 0.800 39.022 0.350 5.096
31 HS 37 Matthew Albanese 2001 BMW 740i 50.134 0.780 39.105 0.083 5.179
32 SMF 007 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 46.513 0.841 39.117 0.013 5.192
33 STU 16 Nick Hall Subaru WRX 47.515 0.828 39.342 0.225 5.417
34 FP 7 Xavier Parker 1994 BMW 325i 45.825 0.863 39.547 0.205 5.622
35 ES 97 Jonathan Oppenheim 1997 Mazda 50.364 0.789 39.737 0.190 5.812
36 SSM 19 Derrick Taylor FireSpray-31 Slave 1 45.520 0.875 39.830 0.093 5.905
37 SSM 9 Nishant Patel Nissan 350z 45.526 0.875 39.835 0.005 5.910
38 CAMS 13 Mark Kremer 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 48.131 0.833 40.093 0.258 6.168
39 AS 1 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 49.296 0.817 40.275 0.182 6.349
40 STS 1 David Benda Jr. Mitsubishi Spyder 50.014 0.811 40.561 0.287 6.636
41 STU 34 Sam Mustafa Nissan 370z 49.005 0.828 40.576 0.015 6.651
42 SMF 71 Austin Matthews 2018 Ford Focus ST 48.523 0.841 40.808 0.232 6.882
43 SSM 91 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 46.671 0.875 40.837 0.029 6.912
44 ES 197 Marcus Lo 1997 Mazda Miata MX-5 51.773 0.789 40.849 0.012 6.923
45 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 50.201 0.817 41.014 0.165 7.089
46 BSP 7 Landon Roberts Nissan 370z 48.415 0.851 41.201 0.187 7.276
47 FS 13 Carlton Greene 2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS 51.340 0.803 41.226 0.025 7.301
48 CAMC 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang 50.295 0.820 41.242 0.016 7.316
49 BSP 1 Omar Afaneh 2007 Nissan 350Z 48.568 0.851 41.331 0.089 7.406
50 STX 156 Dan Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 50.862 0.815 41.453 0.121 7.527
51 CSP 9 Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 48.695 0.857 41.732 0.279 7.806
52 SMF 171 Jared Legg 2018 Ford Focus ST 50.168 0.841 42.191 0.460 8.266
53 STX 23 Patrick Hagains Subaru BRZ 51.825 0.815 42.237 0.046 8.312
54 STR 11 Hanbang Wang Honda S2000 51.090 0.827 42.251 0.014 8.326
55 BS 1 Niki Rowland 2016 Audi TT-S 53.341 0.810 43.206 0.955 9.281
56 CAMT 89 Bradley Anderton 1989 Ford Mustang LX 53.693 0.812 43.599 0.393 9.673
57 STR 14 Ryan Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 52.789 0.827 43.657 0.058 9.731
58 STR 4 Sammy Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 53.048 0.827 43.871 0.214 9.945
59 STS 11 David Benda Mitsubishi Spyder 55.092 0.811 44.680 0.809 10.754
60 DSP 7 Lateef Gittens 2015 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 54.228 0.840 45.552 0.872 11.626
61 STU 90 Rebekah Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 58.110 0.828 48.115 2.564 14.190
62 STR 111 Jackson Li Honda S2000 61.208 0.827 50.619 2.504 16.694

 

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 AS 3 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 41.972 0.000 0.000



2 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 42.191 0.219 0.219

3 STU 910 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 42.932 0.741 0.960

4 ES 512 Justin Dantis 1999 Mazda MX-5 42.998 0.066 1.026

5 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 43.257 0.259 1.285

6 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.413 0.156 1.441

7 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 43.424 0.011 1.452

8 CS 3 Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 43.487 0.063 1.515

9 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 43.488 0.001 1.516

10 AS 125 Eric Siegenthaler 2014 Porsche Cayman S 43.923 0.435 1.951

11 STU 1 Joseph Rowland 2015 Audi S4 44.082 0.159 2.110

12 AS 25 Jordan Mance 2014 Porsche Cayman S 44.127 0.045 2.155

13 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 44.159 0.032 2.187

14 STR 25 Fernando Marquez Madza Miata 44.296 0.137 2.324

15 SMF 11 Mario Canga 2018 Ford Focus ST 44.573 0.277 2.601

16 FS 1 Grey Minshew 13 BMW M3 45.144 0.571 3.172

17 SSM 19 Derrick Taylor FireSpray-31 Slave 1 45.520 0.376 3.548

18 SSM 9 Nishant Patel Nissan 350z 45.526 0.006 3.554

19 AS 8 Anthony Williams 2017 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 45.660 0.134 3.688

20 CS 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 45.725 0.065 3.753

21 FP 7 Xavier Parker 1994 BMW 325i 45.825 0.100 3.853

22 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 45.976 0.151 4.004

23 DS 92 Jared Rowland 2008 BMW 328i 46.150 0.174 4.178

24 N 13 Henry Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 46.235 0.085 4.263

25 STU 787 Jim Senerth 2008 Porsche 911 carerra c4 46.342 0.107 4.370

26 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 46.425 0.083 4.453

27 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 46.474 0.049 4.502

28 SMF 007 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 46.513 0.039 4.541

29 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 46.522 0.009 4.550

30 SSM 91 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 46.671 0.149 4.699

31 STX 127 Rj Mariano 2016 Scion FR-S 46.697 0.026 4.725

32 STX 727 Mike Burns 2016 Scion FR-S 46.931 0.234 4.959

33 STU 16 Nick Hall Subaru WRX 47.515 0.584 5.543

34 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 47.534 0.019 5.562

35 CAMS 13 Mark Kremer 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 48.131 0.597 6.159

36 BSP 7 Landon Roberts Nissan 370z 48.415 0.284 6.443

37 SMF 71 Austin Matthews 2018 Ford Focus ST 48.523 0.108 6.551

38 BSP 1 Omar Afaneh 2007 Nissan 350Z 48.568 0.045 6.596

39 CSP 9 Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 48.695 0.127 6.723

40 DS 86 Chi Kwong Toyota GT86 48.777 0.082 6.805

41 STU 34 Sam Mustafa Nissan 370z 49.005 0.228 7.033

42 AS 1 Andrew Appel 2014 Chevrolet C7 Corvette 49.296 0.291 7.324

43 HS 4 Bo Rogers 2019 Honda Civic Sport touring 49.544 0.248 7.572

44 STS 1 David Benda Jr. Mitsubishi Spyder 50.014 0.470 8.042

45 HS 37 Matthew Albanese 2001 BMW 740i 50.134 0.120 8.162

46 SMF 171 Jared Legg 2018 Ford Focus ST 50.168 0.034 8.196

47 AS 7 Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 50.201 0.033 8.229

48 CAMC 13 Robby McCool 2002 Ford Mustang 50.295 0.094 8.323



49 ES 97 Jonathan Oppenheim 1997 Mazda 50.364 0.069 8.392

50 STX 156 Dan Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 50.862 0.498 8.890

51 STR 11 Hanbang Wang Honda S2000 51.090 0.228 9.118

52 FS 13 Carlton Greene 2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS 51.340 0.250 9.368

53 ES 197 Marcus Lo 1997 Mazda Miata MX-5 51.773 0.433 9.801

54 STX 23 Patrick Hagains Subaru BRZ 51.825 0.052 9.853

55 STR 14 Ryan Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 52.789 0.964 10.817

56 STR 4 Sammy Bostanci 1999 Mazda mx5 miata 53.048 0.259 11.076

57 BS 1 Niki Rowland 2016 Audi TT-S 53.341 0.293 11.369

58 CAMT 89 Bradley Anderton 1989 Ford Mustang LX 53.693 0.352 11.721

59 DSP 7 Lateef Gittens 2015 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 54.228 0.535 12.256

60 STS 11 David Benda Mitsubishi Spyder 55.092 0.864 13.120

61 STU 90 Rebekah Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 58.110 3.018 16.138

62 STR 111 Jackson Li Honda S2000 61.208 3.098 19.236
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